Overview
The F450 series is a versatile, high performance, air velocity
and air temperature sensor where the sensor element is built
remotely from the sensor electronics. F450 remote head sensors
are ideal for use in products where segregation of the sensing element
and sensor electronics is desirable, such as products involving high EMI
sensitivity or extreme temperature, or those where the sensing area is too small
for typical probe-style sensors.

Wands (W-inches): W1.25, W3, W5, W7; Custom Sizes Available
See our Application Specific sensors for additional styles such as Sidewall, Inline, and PCB Mount.
Part Number Format F450 - H - V - O - C
H = Sensor Head
1 = PC Head
2 = Low Profile Head
3 = XS Blade Head
4 = W1 Wand 1.25”
5 = W3 Stainless Steel Wand 3”
6 = W5 Stainless Steel Wand 5”
7 = W7 Stainless Steel Wand 7”
V = Velocity Profile
A = 0.15 to 1.0 m/s [30 to 200 fpm]
B = 0.5 to 10.0 m/s [100 to 2,000 fpm]
C = 1.0 to 20.0 m/s [200 to 4,000 fpm]
O = Output Configuration, Analog
0 = No analog
1 = 0 – 5 VDC air velocity output only
3 = 0 – 5 VDC air velocity and air
     temperature (dual outputs)
4 = 0 – 10 VDC air velocity output only
6 = 0 – 10 VDC air velocity and air
     temperature (dual outputs)
C = Communication
0 = No digital communication
1 = UART communication output
      (addressing available)
2 = I2C (3.3 VDC) communication output
Temperature
Compensation
Range
Temperature Compensation Range: The F450 is a thermal airflow sensor; it is sensitive to changes in air
density and indicates velocity with reference to a set of standard conditions (21°C (70°F),
760mmHg (101.325kPa), and 0%RH). The F450 has been designed so that when used over the stated
temperature compensation range, the sensor indicates very close to actual air velocity and minimal
compensation is only required to account for changes in barometric pressure or altitude.
Air Velocity
Performance
Repeatability ±1% of reading (under identical conditions)
Air Velocity Range     Air Velocity Accuracy*
0.15 to 1.0 m/s (30 to 200 fpm)     ± (1% of reading + 0.05 m/s [10 fpm])
0.5 to 10 m/s (100 to 2,000 fpm)      ± (4% of reading + 0.10 m/s [20 fpm])
1.0 to 20 m/s (200 to 4,000 fpm)     ± (5% of reading + 0.15 m/s [30 fpm])
*within compensation range
Resolution: 0.1°C
Specifications
Remote Extension to Sensor Head 1m [3’]  Sensor Housing Length 197mm [7.75”] Cable Length 2m [6’]
 Sensor Housing Diameter 12.7mm [0.5”]
1
4
5
6
7
2
3
Velocity Range 0.15m/s to 20m/s (30 fpm to 4,000 fpm)
Operating Temperature 0°C to 60°C (32°F to 140°F)
Storage Temperature -40°C to 105°C (-40°F to 221°F)
Response Time 400ms
Relative Humidity (non-condensing) 5-95%
Supply Power Requirements 19 - 29 VDC, 15mA nominal
Velocity & Temperature Output 0-5V or 0-10V output
Digital Output
UART or I2C available for flow and
temperature information
Alarm Output Open drain, configurable trip point
Housing Construction
Polycarbonate (PC)
Flammability UL94-HB
Plenum Rated Cable 22 AWG
Remote Head Cable Shielded Teflon
Enivornmental Protection
IP65 electronics, including conformal